Lismore Public School Works Notification

Tuesday 9 August 2022

Dear staff and parents/carers,

Contractors will undertake a number of activities at Lismore Public School in the **next fortnight** that may impact traffic around the school.

On **Thursday 11 August**, site buildings, sheds and facilities will be delivered throughout the day to the school via the Magellan Street site entry.

Traffic control will be in place to direct motorists and assist pedestrians, where needed.

In the second week, from **Monday 15 August**, contractors will strip-out contaminated linings and materials, as part of mould remediation work.

This work will be in the canteen and hall of Building E, as well as the ground level classrooms in Building D, with site vehicles using the Pound Street car park and traffic control assisting, as necessary.

Remediation specialists will wear protective equipment, such as coveralls and breathing apparatus, while removing the contaminated materials.

There will be no risk to students, staff or visitors as the affected areas will be fenced off and only accessible by approved project team members.

Once finished, the contractor will receive a clearance certificate from an Occupational Hygienist before the repair and reinstatement works commence.

Thank you for your cooperation during this work.

For more information contact:

School Infrastructure NSW Email: schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au Phone: 1300 482 651 www.schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au



